506551156 03/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6597934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVE COSTE-MANIERE	12/28/2005
THIERRY VIEVILLE	01/30/2006
FABIEN MOURGUES	02/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN AUTOMATIQUE	
Street Address:	DOMAINE DE VOLUCEAU ROCQUENCOURT, B.P. 105	
City:	LE CHESNAY CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-78153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16262027
Application Number:	15345488
Application Number:	14215915
Application Number:	13299676
Application Number:	12908298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: ddavis@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1020 KIFER ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P05406-WO-US*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021

PATENT 506551156 REEL: 055574 FRAME: 0255

Total Attachments: 2

source=P05406-WO-US-CON5 Assignment_Inv to Inria#page1.tif source=P05406-WO-US-CON5 Assignment_Inv to Inria#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055574 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN

for guiding invention	by localisation
title of	Device and method for superimposing patterns on images in real-time, particularly
`	ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in vention relating to
address of FRANCE assignee	Domaine de Voluceau – Rocquencourt – BP 105 – 78153 LE CHESNAY Cédex -
AUTOMAT	QUE

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

and others a state of the state
□ executed concurrently herewith □ executed on □ Serial No. PCT/FR 2004/001166 Filed May 13, 2004
and

in and to said United States Patent Application, including any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

002.1116186.1

name and

PATENT REEL: 058562 FRAWE: 02579

ASSIGNMENT

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER** to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: COSTE-MANIERE Eve	Signature: Eveloste Mauri	Date: 28/2/5	
Name: VIEVILLE Thierry	Signature: The heavy who	Date: 30/1/06	
Name: MOURGUES Fabien	Signature: Forbien Thurmes	Date: 6/02/06	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Name: Dalmas Stephane	Signature: Stophaw Dalwas	Date: (-)(02/06)	
Name: Malaudain Valene	Signature: Valerie Nabudan	Date:07/02/05	

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

002.1116186.1

PATIENT REEL: 045552 FRANCE: 02520